FORM C-103

N _ NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
- __F__*iéj“;,_

—_— Mail to Oil Conservation Commission, Santi Fe, New \dexico, or b%per

i i ! agent not more than twenty days after completion of well. Follow instrucBons
1 : . in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission. Indicate guestionable data
Ly following it with (?). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

. ARKA 640 ACRES
LOCATE WELG CORRECTLY

Sk.elly 01l Commny Tulsa, Qklahama

mapuuy or Operator Address

e i Uy Ve Sims _weuNo_ B 0SE NW  of sec. 10 T.23

Leuse

R__.37 . N.MPM, Skelly Area  Field, -— Lea County.
well is 1980 . _teet south of the North line and 330 feet west of the East line of. Sactlion 10

If State land the oil and gas lease is No Agsignment No
If patented land the owner is_ __ G. W 3 Address__ rawmd w
If Government land the permittee is Address_

The Lessee is_ . _ M_O_i-; Co, . Address___i'ulss ocklahome
Drilling commenced DGy k35— ___19__3F]. Drilling was completed___Fab, 5; 1938

Name of drilling cnntractor_J_,_ﬂ,_Qlﬂﬁ’_er_mlg‘_Q_Q_.___, Address. .1 tg It !
Elevation above sea level at top of casing 3296 feet.

The information given is to he kept confidential until

OIL SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from . 3833 to._ 3584Y  No. 4 from ___ to

No. 2, from_ L to No. 5, from to
No. 3, from____ — to No. 6, from I, to.
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.
No.1l,trom _ H£4'!' t0 98!  to feet.
No. 2. from 303t +to 20851 _ to _feet.
No. 3, trom_.____ 728 to T33'  to —.._feet.
No. 4, from to feet.
CASING RECORD
‘ ! I
b OWHIGHT THREADS KIND OF CUT & I'MLLED PERFORATED PURPOSE
SIZE | PER FOQT | PER INCH MAKE | AMOUNT SHOL FRROM :
i B FROM TO
- - N T T _‘Wﬁ : e i ‘!
6" . wo# | 8 L 12t . | ,
B . 40# | 8 IN - 4031 | R ;
; |
108 284 8 I -RTS3 g R .
8-5/8%28f | & —mw W
w20 #- 4 10— EW- ﬂ—ssgglfn»ux~m¢m,fvw~ - ; —
H i ; ; !
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
SIZE OF] SIZE O NO. SACKS ‘ |
HOLE | CASING| WIINREK SET Of CEMENT ' METHOD USED | MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED

18" 16" 1351

_:U!_Tﬁ~g£___4xaleWJEuL____;ﬁallibuntuné- ;

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

Heaving plug-—Material Length Depth Set

Adapters-—Material Size

RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

! ! T
i EXPLOSIVE OR ! | DEPTH SHOT
RIVAN SHEGLL USED CHEMICAL USED | QUANTITY DATE OR TREATED DEPTH CLEANED OUT

i |
- - - B ittt -_ — — T
_ - — _— o
_ e
!
] ‘ i
rone

Results of shooting or chemical treatment _

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report ¢n separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used from_ feet to . _feet, and from_ . ___ __feet to ____ __feet
Cable tools were used from%,,ifeet to__Zea 5t feet, and from __ feet to feot
PRODUCTION

Put to producing__ m,%_fAAh-d_;_.lL_&_
The production of the first 24 hours Was%%ﬂ:s—pe%%'e}‘* of fluid of vhlch_,igg_% wasoil;____ )
emulsion; _.._ 9% water; and_____ ¢, sediment. Gravity, Be. ‘fe_k _
If gas well, cu, ft. per 24 hours Gallons gasoline per 1.000 cu. £t. of gas
Rock pressure, lhs. per sq. in.____ N
EMPLOYEES

S ,,,,,,5W €ravens——— ———— Driller _ . %77%:1 - _ . Driller

S ,,i,,,,,,ﬁ;ﬁiﬁstm_ﬁ o, Driller — —. Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all

work done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

Subscribed and sworn to hefore me this v k

}fob-bs—ijls;;ﬁ\ ;-0....:-\4? :\'ﬂtn 2’ 1938
Name "/ _K.//m
day of. . — 11 OW“J_“'—'_' 19—_—38
A 2 Pacitian /7 B . - _



FORMATION RECORD

THICKNESS
IN FEET

FROM f TO
Top ' 38
35 64
64 1 98
.98 163
193 205
206 248
248 ‘ 288
288 B 400
400 1Y omes
7e5 i 733
733 737
787 835
835 1170
1170 ' 12956
1295 15556
1355 T 565
1365 : 1404
1404 : 158
15156 b 1835
1535 : 1575
1575 i 1614
1614 ’ 1685
1685 ; 1714
1714 | 1730
1730 | 1745
1745 | 1872
1872 . . 1915
1615 ] 1¢40
1540 | 2012
2012 2115
215 2220
2220 2330
2330 23346
2335 £560
2360 £330
2380 2450
2450 2490
2490 2530
2830 .‘ 2550
2550 : 2728
728 : L2736
2736 : 2750
2780 i 28905
2895 2075
2075 2987
2087 - 3015
3015 3111
3111 3135
31D 3145
3145 ' 3165
3165 3 3187
3187 : 3283
3283 : 3300
3300 § 3486
3486 i 3495
3495 i 3521
3521 ' 3533
3533 3 3584
3584 § 3625

TOTAL DEﬂTH 3625

35
20
>4
95
12
43
40
112
325
8
54
48
338
12¢&
60
10
39
111
20
40
39
71
29
16
15
127
43
<5
7e
103
105
110
5
28
20
70
40
40
20
168

14
145
80
12
28
06

FORMATION

Caliche

Sand

water Sand

Shale & Hed Bed
Water Sand

Hard Sandy Lims
‘Red Snale

Red 2

Red &; Blue unale
Water Samd

Shale

Hard oSand

led & Blue Shale
Anhydrite
Anhydrite & Shale
Sof't Red Sed

Red Shale  Salt
Anhydr ibe, Salt = ghale
Potash & Salt
(Anhydrite & Salt
Potash & balt
Anhydrlte & S&E

-2otasih & 321t

Anhydrlte & Shale
Potasn & Salt

Potasia, Szlt & Shals
‘Hard- Potash :
Potasihh & Anhydrite -
-Salt & Red shale

'Salt & Potash
Anhydrite & Salt
Anhydrlte, Potash & Salt
‘Dlue Shals

‘Anhgdrite & Salt

walt & Blue Shale ‘
Anhydrlte, Salt & Shale

Salt & Axﬂrydrite
Anhydrite -

Anhydrlte & Drown I.fune
Anhydrlte & Lime

Hard Anhydrite

“nhydrite - Drown Shale
Anhydrlte & Shale

Anhydrite & Lime

Anhydrite, Lime . Irown Shale
Hard Jrown Lime , )
Lime & Anhydrite

Hard Lime

IlI&I‘d srown Line

Drosm Sandy, Lime

Zrown Lime

‘Lime ¢ Anhydrl te

‘Hard z:rovmrxdm

Hard Lime .

Hard Anhydrite & Lime

‘Hard Lime

‘Blue 3andy shale

'Brolten - Idme, Soft sSand Streaks
‘Hard Idime




